
Republic of the Philippines 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 
Misamis Occidental 1st DEO 

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER 
Oroquieta City 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2021 - INFRA 
(Final) 

1 of 1 

Is this an Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (P1W) Remarks 
____________  

Advertisement/Advertisement/ Submission! 
Notice of Award 

Contract 
Total MODE co Bnef Description of 

Code 
(PAP) 

Procurement Program/Project roject PMO/End-User 
Early 

Procurement 
Mode of 

rocurement 
Source of Funds 

Activity? Posting of LB/RE! Opening of Bids Signing Program/Project 
(Yes/No) 

- CONTRACT ID: 211(10108 (Public Bidding) Construction / 
Construction/Rehabilitation of Multi-Purpose Building Construction 

No 
Public 

03/15/2021 
to 04/06/2021 03/21/2022 03/30/2022 

' 2021 
Local Infra 4,950,000.00 4,950,000.00 

Rehabilitation of 

in Barangay Poblacion I, Oroquieta City, Misamis Section Bidding Multi-Purpose 

Occidental. 
03/21/2021 Program 

Building 

CT ID: 21K10118 (Public Bidding) 

Construction Public 
02/24/2021 CY 2021 

g of Tuyabang Proper to Ciriaco Pastrano r No to 03/22/2021 03/21/2022 03/30/2022 Local Infra 19,800,000.00 19,800,000.00 Corxreting of Road 

quieta City, Misamis Occidental. 
Section Bidding 

03/02/2021 Program 

- CONTRACT ID: 21K10121 (Public Bidding) 

Construction Public 
02/24/2021 CY 2021 

Improvement of 
Improvement of Malindang Road, Barangay No 03/22/2021 03/21/2022 03/30/2022 Local Infra 19,800,000.00 39,600,000.00 

Road 
Malindang, Oroquieta City, Misamis Occidental. 

Section Bidding 
to 

03/02/2021 Program 

CONTRACT ID: 211(10122 (Public Bidding) 

Construction 
No 

Public 
03/22/2021 

to 04/13/2021 03/22/2022 04/03/2022 
CY 2021 

Local Infra 19,800,000.00 68,310,000.00 
Improvement of Improvement of Bolobol - Dullan Sur Road, Barangay 

Bolibol and Dullan Sur, Oroquieta City, Misamis Section Bidding 
03/28/2021 Program 

Road 
Occidental. 

Prepared by: 

CHAN 	INON 
Engi e II 

Acting Head, 
aria 

 

Recommending Approval: 

tL UELAN   
Engineer III 

BAC Chairman 

Approved Dy: 	

DR .1 W1 
District kgineer 


